PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LETTERS OF TESTAMENTARY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Ms. Fu Feng Kuo			04/12/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Dominic Natural Biotech Inc.				
Street Address:	2137-11871 Hor	2137-11871 Horseshoe Way			
City:	Richmond	Richmond			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V7A 5H5	V7A 5H5			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Num	por		
		Nam			
Application Number:		545287		5287	
	12			12545287	
Application Number:	12			12545287	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	DATA ipefiling@k	545287			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ipefiling@k	545287		\$40.00 12545287	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	DATA ipefiling@k	545287 Ipatricktownsend.com ail address first; if that is unsuccess.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ipefiling@k <i>be sent to the e-m</i> Glenn Rho Eighth Floc	545287 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> des r, Two Embarcadero Center			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA ipefiling@k <i>be sent to the e-m</i> Glenn Rho Eighth Floc	545287 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccess</i>		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ipefiling@k be sent to the e-m Glenn Rho Eighth Floo San Franci	545287 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> des r, Two Embarcadero Center		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ipefiling@k be sent to the e-m Glenn Rho Eighth Floc San Franci NUMBER:	545287 Ipatricktownsend.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccess.</i> des r, Two Embarcadero Center sco, CALIFORNIA 94111		\$40.00	

I,

Fu Feng KUO of 2137 - 11871 Horseshoe Way, Richmond, British Columbia, V7A 5H5, Canada

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

DOMINIC NATURAL BIOTECH INC. 2137 - 11871 Horseshoe Way Richmond, BC V7A 5H5 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

MULTI-CAROTENOIDS COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREFOR

as disclosed in the United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/695,354</u> filed: <u>April 2, 2007</u>

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

SIGNED at Vancouver	
this 12th day of Afril, 2017	
Date : Arr. id. 2017	Fi Frenci Vino
Witness : Julia Ni Pitroni	Fu Feng KUO
Address: 2437 - 11871 Horseshie Way Richmand BC anada 274 SHS	

DM_VAN 272273-00002/6658338.1

RECORDED: 07/13/2012